3939
ALU 80 NEO T-FOLD
  Allows barrier-free installation
of folding doors
  Flexible division of doors
  Patented locking and closing door elements
  Self-cleaning thanks to
sloped track design
  Ceiling mounted at the soffi t
  Pre-assembled components made
for easy installation
  Corrosion-resistent parts
Patented folding door hardware for
interior doors and partitions up to 50 kg.
In structural situations where the installation of
a sliding door is not possible, the ALU 80 NEO
T-FOLD offers the use of a space-saving folding
door. It has a smaller opening radius than a normal
swinging door. The Softmaster hardware keeps
the door closed. New in the T-Fold accessory kit is
the stopper, which, if desired, holds the two door
 elements together in the open position.
ALU 80 NEO T-FOLD
Patented
4040 ALU 80 NEO T-FOLD
Fastening material
Complete Set
Rotating threaded fl ange
20x80mm, M8,
276069
Track T325
Softmaster V2
207061
Adjustable stopper
115069
Hanger
A 310 with fi xed screw
A310-M8x35
Mounting Track
T 325, 110 mm
Aluminium, pre-drilled,
1000 mm
Installation instructions, technical drawings and further information
for this product can be downloaded at www.tiger.de. You will also
fi nd news and general information about all TIGER products.
Technical Documents
4141
Height 42 ± 5 mm
Max. Door-leaf width 1100 mm
Min. Door thickness 25 mm
Max. Door weight 50 kg
Technical Notes
Classifi cation according to DIN EN 1527
Complete set, incl. 1000 mm track ALU80NEO-T-FOLD
ALU 80 NEO T-FOLD Artikelnummer
32,5
28
42+5
h
min. 25 mm
19
7
min. 7
110
115
20
20
4
min. 149 mm
20
80
ALU 80 NEO T-FOLD
Use
Category
Durability Door
Weight
Fire
Resistance
Safety Corrosion
Resistance
Security Door
Type
Initial
Friction
– 6 1 0 – 0 – 2 3